things, the Best Impact Agreement. Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have
the same meanings as those defined in the Circular unless otherwise stated.

The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions precedent for the MC Acquisition,
including but not limited to, the relevant Malaysian government authorities approval, have
been fulfilled, and the Best Impact Agreement has been completed on 27 August 2009.
Carterking Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) currently owns 100% of the
Best Impact Group, which has 100% interest in the Malaysia Car Parks.

Through the Acquisitions, the Group is currently one of the largest independent car park
operators in the Asia Pacific region with approximately 200 car parks comprising over 42,600
parking bays under its management in strategic locations in Australia, New Zealand and
Malaysia, of which 18 car parks comprising over 5,200 parking bays are owned by the Group.

– 2 –

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before MC
Completion; and (ii) immediately upon MC Completion:

 Immediately before Immediately upon
Shareholders MC Completion MC Completion
 Shares  %  Shares  %

The Chiu Family and
 its concert parties
Sumptuous 546,922,907  30.36  628,637,192  33.38
Other Shares held by
 Tan Sri Chiu (Note 1) 831,472  0.05  831,472  0.04
Other members of the
 Chiu Family (Note 2) 150,576,224  8.36  150,576,224  8.00
Sub-total: 698,330,603  38.77  780,044,888  41.42
Penta (Note 3) 481,461,466  26.72  481,461,466  25.57

Sub-total 1,179,792,069  65.49  1,261,506,354  66.99

Public Shareholders 621,618,674  34.51  621,618,674  33.01

Total 1,801,410,743  100.00  1,883,125,028  100.00

Notes:

1. 11,470 Shares are held by Modest Secretarial Services Limited, a company controlled by Tan Sri Chiu and

820,002 Shares are held by Tan Sri Chiu directly.

2. Among the 150,576,224 Shares held by the Chiu Family,

(i) 1,159,567 Shares are held by Chung Kui Associates Ltd, 41,293 Shares are held by Cornhill

Enterprises Ltd, 67,317,546 Shares are held by Far East Intercontential Ltd, 14,712,044 Shares are

held by Far East International Investment & Finance Ltd, 18,013,326 Shares are held by Goldmate

Development Ltd, 75,650 Shares are held by Interhotel Finance NV, 11,689,463 Shares are held by